to function from the close of the annual session in which they are appointed 
through the next annual session. The fifteen (15) persons shall be made up of at 
least one (1) from churches with five hundred (500) in worship or more, at least 
three (3) persons from churches with two hundred to four hundred and ninety-nine 
(200–499) in worship; at least three (3) from churches with fewer than two hundred 
(200) in worship, and at least one (1) from churches that are new works (church 
plants) which have been in existence between one (1) and five (5) years. Worship 
attendance shall be based on the latest published Annual Church Profile Report.